

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**MAC No. 346 of 2020**

Basant Kumar Jaiswal **Versus** Pushkar Kumar Madhukar

|            |  |
|------------|--|
|            |  |
| 18/08/2023 | <p>Mr. Anshul R Shrivastava, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Four weeks' further time is granted to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry, failing which the appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Arvind Sing Chandel)</b><br/>Judge</p> |

J/-