



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 346 of 2020**

**BASANT KUMAR JAISWAL versus PUSHKAR KUMAR MADHUKAR**

**Order on Board**

13/08/2025	<p>Ms. Mamta Mahilange, Advocate appearing for appellant prays for and is granted two week's time to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>List this case thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>pwn</p>