

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 346 of 2020****BASANT KUMAR JAISWAL versus PUSHKAR KUMAR MADHUKAR****Order Sheet**

25/03/2026	<p>Ms. Mamta Mahilange, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.1, application for condonation of delay in filing the instant appeal.</p> <p>On due consideration, application is allowed and the delay of 89 days' in filing the instant appeal is condoned.</p> <p>Also heard on admission.</p> <p>The appeal being arguable, is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents. P.F. and copies within seven days.</p> <p>Call for records.</p> <p>List the matter for final hearing along with records.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Ankit</p>